

Ref No: 09/SE/CS/JAN/2024-25

Date: January 22, 2025

To,

Listing Department	Listing & Compliance Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	Plot No. C/1, "G" Block
	Bandra- Kurla Complex
	Bandra(E), Mumbai- 400051
BSE Scrip Code: 544020	NSE Symbol: ESAFSFB

Dear Sir/ Madam,

<u>Subject: Intimation of Earnings Conference Call For The Financial Results For The</u> Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024

In continuation to our intimation dated January 14, 2025 regarding scheduling of the Board meeting to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024, ("the financial results"), pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that a conference call for analysts and investors to discuss the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024 (Q3 & 9M FY25), is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, February 11, 2025 at 16:00 hours (IST). The requisite details for the same are given in the attached invite.

The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results and related Investor Presentation after being released to the stock exchanges, shall be made available on the Bank's website www.esafbank.com.

The audio recordings and the transcript of the conference call shall be made available on the Bank's website within the prescribed time.

This intimation shall also be made available on the Bank's website at www.esafbank.com

Requesting you to take the same into your records.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully,

For ESAF Small Finance Bank Limited

Ranjith Raj. P
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

ESAF SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED



ESAF Small Finance Bank will host a conference call for analysts and investors to discuss their Q3 & 9M FY25 results.

Date and Time:

Tuesday, 11th February 2025, at 04:00 PM IST



COMPANY PARTICIPANTS



Mr. Kadambelil Paul Thomas (Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer)

Mr. Gireesh C.P. (Chief Financial Officer)

Mr. George Kalaparambil John (Executive Director)

Mr. Hari Velloor (Executive Vice President - Credit)



CONFERENCE DIAL IN NUMBERS ••••



Universal Dial In:

+91 22 6280 1550 / +91 22 7115 8378



DIAMOND PASS



Please <u>click here</u> for pre-registration







ESAF Small Finance Bank Mr. Ranjith Raj P

Email: ranjith.raj@esafbank.com Website: www.esafbank.com



Orient Capital (a division of Link Group) Nikunj Jain/Viral Sanklecha

+91 97690 60608 / +91 99871 23158

nikunj.jain@linkintime.co.in /viral.sanklecha@linkintime.co.in